SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

ABERCROMBY

ABERCROMBIE

[

ABBOT

ABBOTT

10

N
=

ACKLAND

p—

ADAMS

[
()

ADLAM

AILES

ALCOCK

ALEX

(ALEX & JONES, London)

*ALLAND

ALSTON

AMBROSE

AMES

"Doctor"

AMSINCK

ARMSINCK

AMPHLET

AMPHLETT
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AMY

AMEY

23

[
=)

ANDREWS

ANFORD

ANSON

ARCHIBALD

ARMITAGE

ARNEY

ARUNDELL

ARUNDEL

[S=

ASHLEY, Ld

ATHERLEY

AUBER

AUSTEN

AUSTIN
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AUSTIN

11

W
o

AWDRY

AUDREY

[S=

AYRES / AYRE

(see EYRE/S)

W[ = | | —

|
L

BAILEY

BAISS

BAISH / BACHE

BAKER

G| U =




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

BALL

BALLS

BANKS

BARING

BARKER

BARNARD

BARNDEN

BARNET

BARR

BAR / *BARS

BARRETT

*BARRATT

BARTER

BARTON

*BURTON

BAISS

BAISH

BATEMAN

BATH , Marquis of

BATSON

BATTEN

BAXTER

BECKFORD

BELL

W

BELLONI

BELZONI
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BENETT

BENNET / BENNETT

12

14

10

10

7

=)

BENSON

BERENS

BERKELEY

BIGGS

BINGHAM

BIRCH / *BIRCH

BISCOE

BISHOP

BISHOP/S of DURHAM

BISHOP of LICHFIELD

& COVENTRY

BISHOP OF LONDON
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SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

BISH. OF SALISBURY / SARUM

(JOHN FISHER)

BISSET

BLACKALL

)

BLACKMORE

10

17

15

19

21

20

27

35

179

*BLACKSTONE

BLAND

BLANDFORD

w

BLENNERHASSET

BLUNT

BOLTON

BOND

BOUCHER

BOURNE

BOUVERIE

BOWER/ S
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BOWLES

10

13

=)
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BOYS

*BRACEY

= | QN

BRACHER

—_

S

BRADLEY

BRADLY

[
o

BRERETON

BRETT

*BRICKSEY

BRIDGES

*BRINKLE

BRINE

BRYNE

BRODIE / BRODY

BROMLEY

BROCKWAY

BROOKWAY

BROWN

*BUCK

BUCKLAND
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SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

BUDDEN

BUDGE

BUGDEN

24

38

BULLOCK

23

BURDEN

BURGESS

BURLTON

10

11

12

14

11

15

12

102

BURNEY

*BURSLAN

BURNEY

Hanson Burney

BURT

BURTON

*BURTON (or ¥ BARTON)

BURY

BUSBY

BUTCHER

BUTLER
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BUTT

BUT /BUTTS

—_

1

n

CAMPBELL

CARDEW

— | | |

CARDWELL

*CARKEL

CARTER

CASE

CASSAN

CASWELL

*CATESBY

CERTES

See SERTES
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CHAFIN / GROVE

13

2

wn

CHAMBERLAIN

CHANDLER

CHARD

CHARLTON

IE S




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

CHILD

2

~

CHILDREN

)

CHITTY

p—
2

CHOWNE

CHOWN

27

B
R

CHRISTIE

CLARENDON, Ld

CLARKE

CLEAVER

CLEMENTS

CLEVELAND

CLOWES

CLOWTER

see CROWTER

COCKERAM

COCKRAM

COCHRANE

CODRINGTON

CODDERINGTON

COFFIN

PINE COFFIN

[S=

COLE

COLLINS

— =N

COLMAN

CONDUIT
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CONNOCK / CONOCK

CONACK / "Miss C"

p—
=

CONQUERER, William the

CONSTABLE

COOKE

COTHER

COTTERELL

COURTLER

COUSINS

COWARD

COWPER

COOPER

COX

CRATTWELL
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SURNAME INDEX Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC 1828 @ 1829 | 1831 1832 1833 1834 1835 1836 = 1837 Totals

CROWTER CLOWTER 4 1 1 9 15

CULL 2 4 13 10 4 12 2 47

*CURD 1

*CURRY 1

DALE

DAMPIER

— NN

—_

—_
I

DANIELS DANIEL 1

DANSEY 8 10 13 14 10 31 26 22 30 164

DAVY DAVEY (Poss. See DEWY) 1

|

DAVIS 1

=

DE BOULAY See DU BOULAY

DEANE DEAN 7 8 4 1 6 26

DEER 1

DENISON DENNISON 1

DEWY / DEWEY 1

DIBBIN DIBBINS / DIBBEN 1

DICKET 2 2 1 1 1

DICKONS 2

DN T U | |

[\

DIGBY, Ld

)

DIMMER 3 4 4 1 2 13 2 3 3

DON DONNE 5

DONALDSON 1 2 1 1

DORYMEDE DORIMEDE / ETC 2 1

DOUGLAS 4

DOWDING 2 1 1

DOWLING 1

A=A R W

DOWN DOWNS / DOWNE 1 1 2

DOWNES 45 81 49 21 29 24 53 73 73 448

DOYLE 2

DUDLEY, Earl of 1

DUFF 1 1 1

| €9 | bt | DN

DUKE of WELLINGTON 1




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC | 1828 1829 1831 1832 1833 1834 1835 1836 1837 Totals
DUNCAN 4 4
DUNN 1 1 2
DU BOULAY DE BOULAY 9 8 5 14 12 48
DURNFORD 2 2
DYER 2 2
EAGLE EGLE 4 4
EGERTON 1 1 2
EDWARDS 2 1 2 2 7
EGAN 3 1 4
EKINS 17 11 28
ELLERTON 1 1
ELLEN / ELEN ELAN 1 3 4 3 2 13
ELLIS ELLI'S 1 1 7 8 17
ENGLAND 1 1
ERLE EARLE 1 1 1 3
EVANS 1 1
EYRE /EYRES (see also AYRE/S) 2 2 1 2 8 15
FANE FAIN 2 7 5 2 4 5 25
FARQUHARSON 4 3 1 3 6 4 5 26
FARNWELL 1 1
FARRER 1 1
*FAYRER FARRER? 1 1
FERRET 1 1
*FERANT 1 1
FINCH 2 1 1 1 5
FISHER 1 1
FLOWER 1 1 1 1 4
FOLEY 1 1
FOLLET 1 1
FOOT 70 54 69 75 61 52 54 65 80 580
FOWLER 2 1 1 4
FOX 1 1




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

FRASER

FRAZER

11

2

w2
~

FREELING / * FREELING

1

FRITH

FROME

Poss. FROUD? 1820

FROUD

FUTCHER

GABEL

(spelt GABLE by CG)

*GAFFIER

GAGE

*GARD

*GARLAND

GARDINER

GARDENER

GARTH

GAWEN

GEE

GILBERT

GILLINGHAM

GLOSSOP

GODDARD

GODOLPHIN, Ld

GOOD

GOODEN

GOODENOUGH

GOODFORD

GOODLAD

GOODWIN

GORDON

GORDON (of) LEWSON

3%

GORST

GOULD

GOLD

GOULDING

GRAHAM
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GRAVES

GREAVES

13

[
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SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

GRAY / GREY

2

L

GREAVES

see GRAVES

GREEN/E

26

GREENWAY

GREENAWAY

22

23

13

20

122

GRIFFIN

GROSVENOR (inc. Ld)

GROVE

64

64

81

60

82

85

64

101

708

GURD

GUY

HALL

HAMILTON

HANDEL/L

(composer)

HANDFORD

see HANSFORD

HANNING

HANSFORD

HARBIN

HARLEY

HARMAN

HARMON

HARRIS

HARRISON
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HARVEY

see also HERVEY
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HASCAL / HASCALE

HASKELL, HASCKAL, etc
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HATER

HAYTER

HAWKER

HAWKINS

HAYTER

See HATER

HEAD

HEATHCOTE

HEBER
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HELYAR

16

10

11

109

HENSTRIDGE (also a place)

HENSTRIDE

26

HERBERT




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

HERRIDGE

2

HERRING

[
~

HERVEY

see also HARVEY

[\

p—
n

HETLEY

~

HEWISH

[

HEWITT

HEWIT

N = =] =

[
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HILKIE

TILKY

p—

HILL

15

10

24

=]
N

HINXMAN

p—

HISCOCK

see HYSCOCK

>

HITCHCOCK

p—

HODGKINSON / HODKINSON

HODGEKINSON

[
()

HODGES

=

HOLLES

HONEY

(HONY)

HOPHER

HOPKINS

HORNER

HORNEYBLOW

HORNYBLOW

HOSKINS

HOSKYNS

HOWELL

HOWELL JAMES'S

*HUGGITT

HUISH

HUMBY

HUNT

HUNTER

HUNTLEY

HUSSEY

HUTCHINSON
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HYSCOCK

HISCOCK
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[

INGLIS

[




SURNAME INDEX Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs
SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC 1828 | 1829 | 1831 1832 | 1833 1834 | 1835 1836 @ 1837 Totals

INGRAM 1 1 2 1 1 6
ISAAC 1 1
JACKSON 49 27 41 53 51 42 39 46 34 382
JAMES 3 1 6 1 1 3 15
JARDINE 1 1
JAY 1 1
JEANS 1 1 2
JEFFREY JEFFERY / JEFFRIES 1 1
JEKYLL JEKEL /JEACLE ? 1 2 1 4
JEPHSON 1 1
JOHNSON 1 1
JONES 1 5 3 1 10
KEATS 1 1
KELLAWAY KELLOWAY 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
KELLY 1 2 10 1 2 3 4 6 9 38
KEMBLE 1 1
KEN *KENN 1 1
KENIFF 1 1
KENT 4 12 1 17
KERRIDGE 1 1
KIDD *KID / KID 4 4
KIDDLE 1 2 5 16 24
KILDERBEE 1 1
KILSBY 1 1 2 2 1 4 11
KIMBER 1 2 3
KING (surname) 1 9 12 7 7 14 11 15 76
KING, the George, James I, Henry VIII, etc 4 7 1 1 1 2 2 4 22
KINGSFORD 1 1
*KIRKHAM 1 1
KNELLER 2 1 3
KNIGHT 2 2
KNIGHTLEY 1 1




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

*KORBIN

Poss. CORBYN / CORBIN

LAMBERT

LAMPARD

LANDER

=t |\ |

LANE

15

30

42

48

20

30

22

31

247

LANGLEY

[S=

LANGTON

[

LANGTRY

LANGTREE / LANGTRI

[S=

LATHAM

LATHOM

p—

LATHY

LATHEY

[N
[

LATIMER

Ref. to Archbishop

LAW

LAWS

LAWS

LAWES / LAW

LAWES

LAW /LAWS

LEAR

LEER

LEE

LEE-WARNER

see WARNER

LEICESTER, Earl of

(Also Lady, 3rd wife)

LEIGH

LESERRE

LESLIE

LEWIS / LEWES

LIMEBIER

LINDSELL

*LISSE

LLEWELLYN

LLEWELYN

LOCKE

LOCKYER

LODER

LOFTUS
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w

[N
S

LONGMAN

N




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

LONSDALE

LORD MAYOR

(Salisbury, London, etc)

LORING

36

42

LOWNDES / LOUNDES

LOVELL

LOWTHER

LUCAS

[\S}

LUMLEY

\S]

LUSH

14

21

O B

37

LUTER

LYMEBERE

LYNE

LYNN

MACDONALD

Confused with MACDONELL

MAFFEY

MAIDMENT

MAIR

19

15

MALCOLM

MAPLETON

MARCH

MARCHANT

MARCHMENT/MARCHAND

2

MARKLAND

[
=)

MARRYAT

MARRYATT

MARSH

N — W —

MARSHALL HACKER

MARTIAL HACKER

MARTIN

MASON

—_ == N

MASTER/S

MATCHAM

MATHEWS

MATTHEWS

MAXWELL

McFARLANE
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SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

MEAD

MEADE

MEADEN

MEDLICOTT

MELICOTT / MEDLICOT

W W R

MEECH

MEACH

[
()

MELBOURNE, Ld

[

MEREWETHER

[S=

MERLY

MERBY / MARLY

p—

MERRICK

see MEYRICK

[
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MEYRICK

see MERRICK

p—
=

MESSITER

MITFORD

MILES

MILLER

MILLS

MILTON

(poet)

*MISTER

U VI [NV (U (U

MITCHELL

MICHEL / MITCHEL

MITFORD

MOODY

MOORE

MORE

MONCREF

MONCREIF/E

e NN N - N N N S N

MONKLAND

11

12

4

~

*MONKTON

MORGAN

MORIER

MORRIS

MORTLAKE

*MORTLOKE

MOYSEY

MUDFORD

MURRAY

*NETLING
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SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

NEW

4

NEWBERRY

NEWCOMB

NEWHALL

NEWMAN

NEWMAN ROGERS

NICHOLS

NICHOLLS

NIND

—_

NORTHAMPTON, Lord

NOVELLO

NOYE/S

O'CONNEL

OCONNEL

OLDHAM

OLIVER

ONSLOW

ORDE

ORD

OSBORNE

OSMOND

PAINE
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PAKINGTON

1

[

PALMER

PALMERSTON

PARHAM

PARKER

PARKINSON

PARRY
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PARSONS

PARSON

=
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PARTINGTON

[

PARTRIDGE

»
[

PASTA

PATSELL

PATTERSON

PATTISON

=N




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC | 1828 1829 1831 1832 1833 1834 1835 1836 1837 Totals
PAULETT / PAULET PAWLETT / POULETT 1 1
PEACH 3 3
PEACOCK 1 1
PEARCE 1 1
PEARSON 1 1
PEEL, Sir Robert 4 1 1 5 2 13
PEMBROKE Ld & Lady 1 2 1 4
PENFOLD 1 1
PENRUDDOCK/E (PEN sometimes as abv.) 6 7 6 1 2 22
PEPYS 1 1
PHELIPS / PHELIP / PHELLIPPS confused with PHILIPS, etc 1 1 1 1 2 6
PHELPS 1 1 2
PHILLIPS / PHILLIPPS PHILIPS (see PHELIPS ) 1 1 2 3 7
PICKFORD 1 1 1 3
PIGBURN 1 1
PIKE 1 1
PILFOLD 5 2 11 1 1 4 2 2 28
PINE COFFIN See COFFIN 0
PINFOLD 2 2 4
PINKNEY (PINCKNEY) 2 2
PINNEY PINNY 3 1 4
PINNOCK 1 3 11 2 3 11 19 13 30 93
PIXELL / PIXILL 2 2
PLACE 1 1
PLEYDELL Mansel-Pleydell 2 1 1 4 8
POLE 1 1
*POOLEN 1 1
POPHAM 1 4 2 11 10 6 34
PORTMAN 2 1 1 2 6
POTTER 1 1
POWELL 1 1
POWNALL 1 1




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

PRETTYJOHN

PRICE

PRINCE

of Orange

PRINCE George

PRINCESS ROYAL, The

PROBYN

PROCTOR

PROCTER

PROSSER

PROTHOROE

PROTHEROE?

PURVIS

EYRE

PUSEY

PYKE

QUEEN

Eliz. I/ Mary Queen of Scots, etc

|k | | k| | | k| | k| | | |

QUEEN , the / Consort

Victoria / Adelaide / Caroline /etc

10

1

[

*QUINTER

RADCLIFFE

RADCLIFF

RADNOR, Lord

RANDALL

RAYMOND

REVINGTON

RIBBICK / *RIBBECK

RIBBOCK

RIBBON

RICE

RICHARD/S

RICHARDSON

RIDGEDALE
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RIDOUT

RIGDEN
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RIVERS

FOX PITT

o

ROBERTS

12
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ROBBINS

ROBBIN / ROBINS

2

ROBINSON

N ===

[




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC = 1828 1829 1831 1832 1833 1834 1835 1836 1837 Totals
ROGERS 2 1 1 4
ROWLAND ROLAND 3 5 8 2 13 8 5 12 2 58
ROLF ROLPH / ROLFE 2 2 4
ROOK 1 1
ROOKE 1 1
ROSE 1 1
ROSS 5 5 1 11
*ROSS 1 1
RUDGE 1 3 1 2 1 1 9
RUMBOLD 1 1 2
RUSSELL 1 3 1 3 8
RUTLAND (Duchess of) 7 7
RUTTER 1 1
SALTHILL 1 1
SAMLER 4 7 18 8 37
SANDFORD 1 1 2
SARGEANT SERJEANT 1 1 1 3
SCAMMEL SCAMMELL 1 2 1 4
*SCISMORE / SCISSMORE See SISSMORE 0
SCOTT See Book Index (Walter SCOTT) 1 1 1 3
SCROPE SCROOP 1 1 2
SEAGRAVE SEAGROVE 3 5 4 2 1 15
SEAGRIM 2 2
SERTES CERTES 3 3
SEWARD *SEAWARD 1 1
SEYMOUR SEYMER 1 1
SHAKESPEARE SHAKESPEAR 1 1 2
SHARP SHARPE 1 3 4 2 4 2 1 17
SHELLEY 1 1 1 3
SHEPHERD 1 1 3 2 5 10 3 25
SHERE 4 3 5 10 12 14 13 10 23 94
SHERWOOD 2 2




SURNAME INDEX Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs
SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC 1828 | 1829 | 1831 1832 | 1833 1834 | 1835 1836 @ 1837 Totals

SHIRE/S Almost certainly SHERE 2 2
SHIRLEY 1 1
SHUTTLEWORTH 2 2
SIMPSON 1 1 2
SINGLETON 2 3 2 4 1 1 13
SISSMORE SCISMORE 2 2
SMITH 1 1 3 4 1 10
SNOOK SNOOKE 1 1
SNOW 3 4 3 10
SOLLY 2 2
SOUTH 1 1 1 3
SPENCER SPENSER 1 1 1 3
STANDEN 1 2 3 4 3 13
STANLEY 1 1
STANTON 1 2 3
STAPLE / STABLE 2 2
STARKY / STARKEY BAYNTUN-STARKEY 1 1
STEDMAN 1 1
STEPHEN/S STEVENS 2 1 5 2 10
*STEURT 1 1
STEVEN / STEVENS STEPHENS 1 4 2 7
STEWART / STUART confused with STEWARD? 8 1 9
ST. JOHN 3 3
ST.LO 2 2 5 2 5 2 5 1 24
STILL 1 3 3 2 2 11
STOCKWELL 1 2 15 8 4 7 12 10 19 78
STONE 1 2 1 2 3 9
STOREY STORY 1 4 7 1 2 2 17
STOW 1 1
STRETCH 1 5 3 4 1 15 4 10 43
STRINGFELLOW 2 3 1 6
STURGES / STURGESS 1 1 1 3




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

STURT

SURTES

SUTCLIFFE

SUTTON

SYDENHAM

TAHOURDIN

TOWHARDEN

DO bk | DN e | DN | et

TALBOT

also entered as a place - the shop

N ==

23

TALFOURD

TARGET

|

TASWELL

[
~

TATCHELL

TAYLOR

THOMAS

THOMPSON

THORPE

THORNE

THORNHILL

TRENCHARD

TILDEN

TILDON

TILKIE / TILKY

HILKIE

*TIMS

TINDAL / TINDALL

See TYNDAL

TOMKINS

TOOGOOD

TOOKE

TOP / TOPP

TOWNSHEND

TREGONWELL

TRENCHARD

p—

TREVYLLIAN / TREVYLLYN

TREVILLYAN / TREVILYAN

TREVOR

—| | | —

TROLLOPE

TROLLOP
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SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME

ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC

1828

1829

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

1837

Totals

TROWBRIDGE

2

TRUEMAN

1

TUCKER

TUDOR

*TUGWELL

TASWELL?

TURNER

O | b | S | e | 0

TYNDAL / TYNDALE

TINDAL / TINDELL

12

VANDENHOFF

VASHTI

VAUGHN

VAUGN

VIVIAN/ VYVIEN

HUSSEY VIVIAN

N AW

WADDINGTON

17

13

14

WADE

10

WAKE

*WALFORD

see WOOLFORD

WALKER

WALLER

WALLINGER

DR | O

WALSH

54

WARBURTON

17

WARD / *WARD

WARNER

LEE WARNER

N == N AW

O | = —

29

*WARNER

WARWICK, Earl of

WATERS

(poss. WALTERS?)

WATSON

WATSON-TAYLOR

| k| | |k

WATTS

13

*WAVEN

WEBBER

WEEKS

WIX / See WICKS, etc

27

WELCH (see also WELSH)




SURNAME INDEX

Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC = 1828 1829 1831 1832 1833 1834 1835 1836 1837 Totals
WELD 2 4 2 8
WELLINGTON Duke of / Lord 1 1 1 3
WELLS 1 1
WELSH 2 2
WEST 1 1 8 6 2 1 19
WETHERALL 1 1
WHEWELL 2 2
WHITE 12 5 3 2 3 5 30
WICKENS 6 7 6 7 8 8 42
WYKEHAM / WICKHAM William of 1 1
WICKS / WIX See also WEEKS 0
WIGGINS WIGGENS 2 4 6
WIGGLESWORTH 10 2 4 1 17
WILD 1 1 2
WILKINS 4 1 1 1 7
WILLIAM 1 1
WILLIAMS 3 1 2 1 7
WILLIAMSON 1 1
WILLINGTON 1 1
WILLIS 1 1
WILLS 8 1 6 3 4 1 5 2 30
WILSON 1 2 14 38 43 47 37 31 39 252
WINDSOR 1 1 1 3
WINFORD, Lord 1 1
WINGFIELD 1 1
WITHERS WHITHERS 2 2
WOLSEY 1 1
WOODCOCK 1 1 1 3
WOOLDRIDGE WOOLDRIGE 1 5 1 2 9
WOOLFORD *WALFORD 1 1
WOOTON 1 1
*WORVEN 1 1




SURNAME INDEX Number of ENTRIES in which a particular Surname occurs

SURNAME ALT SPELLING / NOTES, ETC 1828 | 1829 | 1831 1832 | 1833 1834 | 1835 1836 @ 1837 Totals
WRIGHT 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 13
WROTHESLEY WRIOTSLEY / WROTTESLEY 1 3 1 3 8
WYATT WYAT 2 4 1 1 1 9
WYNDHAM WYNDEHAM / WINDHAM 9 10 15 14 13 17 10 12 18 118
YOUNG 2 1 1 4




